
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006196-2026 

Award

Port of Dover - Multi- Disciplinary Design Framework

Dover Harbour Board

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2026/S 000-006196
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-054412 (view related notices)
Published 23 January 2026, 1:23pm

Scope 

Description

Dover Harbour Board intends to establish the Multi Disciplinary Design Framework,
comprised of a pool of multi-disciplinary consultants to assist capital programmes, based
around the following disciplines:

• Berths & Marine

• Building Fabric & Services

• Civils, Structures & Highways

• Utilities

Requirements will range from design support for contractor-designed capital projects, to
full programmes of design.

Commercial tool

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006196-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006196-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-054412


Page 2 to 6

Establishes a framework

 

Contract 1. Port of Dover Multi-Disciplinary Design Framework

Suppliers (2)

Ove Arup & Partners Limited

Tetra Tech Consulting Ltd

Contract value

£0 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

23 January 2026

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

23 January 2026

Standstill period

End: 3 February 2026



Page 3 to 6

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

6 February 2026

Contract dates (estimated)

9 February 2026 to 9 February 2026

1 day

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

71220000 - Architectural design services

71320000 - Engineering design services

79933000 - Design support services

79415200 - Design consultancy services

Submission 

Submission type



Page 4 to 6

Requests to participate

Procedure 

Procedure type

Competitive flexible procedure

Suppliers 

Ove Arup & Partners Limited

Companies House: 01312453

8 Fitzroy Street

London

W1T 4BJ

United Kingdom

Email: Mark.Rudrum@arup.com

Region: UKI31 - Camden and City of London

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

mailto:Mark.Rudrum@arup.com


Page 5 to 6

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. Port of Dover Multi-Disciplinary Design Framework

Tetra Tech Consulting Ltd

Companies House: 01470149

101 Park Drive

Abingdon

OX14 4RY

United Kingdom

Email: mark.mcconnell@rps.tetratech.com

Region: UKJ14 - Oxfordshire

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. Port of Dover Multi-Disciplinary Design Framework

Contracting authority 

mailto:mark.mcconnell@rps.tetratech.com


Page 6 to 6

Dover Harbour Board

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PBWQ-3165-XGNL

Harbour House, Marine Parade

Dover

CT17 9BU

United Kingdom

Email: PODTender@portofdover.com

Region: UKJ44 - East Kent

Organisation type: Private utility

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:PODTender@portofdover.com
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Commercial tool

	
	Contract 1. Port of Dover Multi-Disciplinary Design Framework
	Suppliers (2)
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Submission
	Submission type

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Suppliers
	Ove Arup & Partners Limited
	Tetra Tech Consulting Ltd

	Contracting authority
	Dover Harbour Board


		2026-02-24T23:55:55+0000
	TCPDF




